OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
12.15.13 RELUAS				
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	02631589 DANON FORM COVER SHEET			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 3869-020 arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
<b>✗</b> New	X Assignment Security Agreement  □ Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame # Convoving Portu(ico)	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1)   Michael Berthon- lones	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Wildraci Bertrion-Jories	12/13/1994			
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	mond. Buy rour			
Name (line 2)	12-1503			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) RESCARE LIMITED	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.			
Address (line 2) 82 Waterloo Road	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
OZ Waterioo Rodu				
Address (line 3) North Ryde	New South Wales/Australia 2113  State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISM	MAN PC			
Address (line 1) 270 Madison Avenue				
Address (line 2) New York, New York 10016-060	01 USA			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
62) 40.00 GP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
ONED DOES	0007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 212-684	-3900	
Name	GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC		
Address (line 1)	270 Madison Avenue		
Address (line 2)	New York, New York 10016-0601 USA		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2	
• •		I numbers attached	
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	1	
Pat	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)	
		<del></del>	
		Month Day Year	
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was stranged in stranged in the	12/13/94	
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	
Ente	er PCT application number	, FC1	
<u>only</u>	<u>∕ if</u> a U.S. Application Number <sub>PCT</sub> PCT	PCT	
has	not been assigned.		
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
<b>\</b>	Deposit Account Number: # 07-17	730, 3869-020	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	<b>X</b> No	
Statement a	and Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cor	rect and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicat	ted herein.	, ,	
Raymond B. Churchill, Jr., Reg. No. 44,617			
Name	e of Person Signing Signature	/ Date	

**REEL: 014812 FRAME: 0700** 

## INTERNATIONAL ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION

WHEREAS,

Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship

Date Patent Declaration Signed and Title Serial No. and filing date (if known)

Name of Corporation

State or Country of Incorporation and Address 1. Michael Berthon-Jones residing at 7 Leonay Parade, Leonay, New South Wales 2750, AUSTRALIA and a citizen of AUSTRALIA residing at and a citizen of \_ residing at and a citizen of

(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>even date</u> herewith for this invention, which application is entitled DETECTION OF APNEA AND OBSTRUCTION OF THE AIRWAY IN THE RESPIRATORY SYSTEM and which has been given Serial Number 08/335,118 and the filing date of November 4, 1994;

AND WHEREAS ResCare Limited

(herein

called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of AUSTRALIA, and having an office and place of business at 82 Waterloo Road, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113, Australia wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including as assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below. B December 1994

Arael Signature

Date

Signature

Date

Signature

RECORDED: 12/15/2003

Each inventor must sign &

Note: No legalization or other witness required

> **PATENT** REEL: 014812 FRAME: 0701